

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

DISTRICT :

WRIT PETITION NO.4580 OF 2006

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's
orders

Mr.R.M.Parekh for the Petitioner.
Mr.Mohit P. Jadhav for the Respondent.

CORAM : S.J.VAZIFDAR, J.
DATED : 16TH JANUARY, 2007

P.C:

Rule.

2. The following interim relief is granted with the consent of the Petitioner.

i) The Petitioner shall be entitled to continue in possession of the premises subject to the Petitioner depositing on or before 10th day of each month, commencing from 10th February, 2007 Rs.4500/-, in this Court.

- ii) The Respondents shall be at liberty to withdraw the same on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Prothonotary and Senior Master.

- iii) The Petitioner is restrained by an order and injunction from disposing of, alienating or parting with possession of the said premises or creating any third party rights therein.

- iv) The Petitioner further undertakes that in the event of his losing in the Writ Petition, subject to any Appeal against the order, he shall not require the Respondents to execute the decree. In that event, the Petitioner agrees and

undertakes to abide by the final orders of this Court, subject to Appeal, without the need for adopting any execution of proceedings.

v) The undertakings are accepted.

vi) In view of the fact that the Respondent's son is handicapped, the Writ Petition is expedited.