

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4580 OF 2006

Sharad Nanuji Dhurandhar

...Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Suhasini wife of
Dattakumar Nanuji Dhurandhar
and Anr.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Romit Joshi i/b. Mr. Sandeep Mahadik for the Respondents.
Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Petitioner.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI J.

DATED: 13th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

Considering the relationship between the parties, learned counsel for the respective parties state that they are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement. Hence, stand over to **27/10/2023** to report settlement.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)