

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4580 OF 2006

Sharad Nanuji Dhurandhar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Suhasini D.dhurandhar & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mr.Rohit Joshi a/w. Mr.Sandeep V.Mahadik for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

By consent of the parties, stand over to **5 March, 2024** at
2.30 p.m.

2. Both the parties are put to notice that no adjournment will be granted on that day.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]