

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4580 OF 2006

Sharad Nanuji DhurandharPETITIONER

V/S

Suhasini D.dhurandhar And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for Petitioner

Adv. Rohit Joshi a/w Adv. Sandeep Mahadik for Respondent

No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 5th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/03/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)