

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4580 OF 2006

Sharad Manuji Dhurandhar

... Petitioner

Vs.

Suhasini D. Dhurandhar and anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Joshi a/w Mr. Sandeep Mahadik for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024**

**P. C. :**

1. None appeared for the Petitioner when the matter was called out. Therefore, the matter was kept on board on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 under the caption for “dismissal”.
3. Later, Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned counsel appears for the Petitioners requests for a short accommodation.
4. At the request of Mr. Ghadigaonkar, list the Petition on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 at 2.30 pm.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**