

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4580 OF 2006

Sharad Nanuji Dhurandhar ...Petitioner  
Vs  
Suhasini D.Dhurandhar And Anr. ...Respondents

---

Adv. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for the Petitioner.  
Adv. Sandeep Mahadik for Respondent No.1.

---

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 3 APRIL 2024

PC.:

1. Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no.2 has died and he will take steps to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2.
2. Stand over to 17 April 2024 at 2.30 p.m.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)